## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Farhad B. Imam	08/23/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Children's Medical Center Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Longwood Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12636975
Application Number:	13316925

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

617-542-5070 Phone: Email: pxm@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gretchen A. DeVries Address Line 1: One Marina Park Drive Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36443-0004002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Micele

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

502004286

REEL: 028654 FRAME: 0677

Altera Ref. No.: 01980.0008-US-U1

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS.

1. Farhad B. Imam residing at 462 Beacon Street, #41, Boston, Massachusetts 02115 and a chizen of United States:

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled LIGHT-GUIDED TRANSLUMINAL CATHETER:

AND, WHEREAS, Children's Medical Center Corporation, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusett and whose place of business and business address is 300 Longwood Avenue, Boston, Massachusett 02115, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowled; ed, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer units ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invantion in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, releasues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts. Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and adventages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, thet no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated

below.

Farhad B. Imam

8/23/06

No Legalization Required

ì